

## THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWN OF ESPANOLA

## BYLAW NO. 3203/24

## Being a Bylaw of the Town of Espanola to Authorize the Execution of an Agreement between The Association of Municipalities of Ontario and the Town of Espanola for the Municipal Funding Agreement on the Canada Community-Building Fund

WHEREAS it is deemed expedient to authorize an Agreement between The Association of Municipalities of Ontario and the Town of Espanola for the Municipal Funding Agreement on the Canada Community-Building Fund

NOW THEREFORE THE COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF ESPANOLA HEREBY ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

THAT the Mayor, CAO/Clerk are hereby authorized to execute Agreement between The Association of Municipalities of Ontario and the Town of Espanola for the Municipal Funding Agreement on the Canada Community-Building Fund

BY-LAW read a first, second and third time and finally passed this 25th day of June 2024.

D. Gervais, Mayor

J. Burke, CAO/ Clerk